
CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 
 

DRAFT RESOLUTION _______ 
 
 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES ACCEPTING THE 
RECOMMENDATION OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER 
TO AWARD THE RIVIERA PARK RENOVATION PROJECT TO 
BMA CONSTRUCTION INC. PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-828 OF 
THE PROCUREMENT CODE AND INVITATION FOR BID (IFB) 
2008.12.12 IN THE AMOUNT OF $444,520.00 (FOUR HUNDRED 
FORTY FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY DOLLARS). 
PROJECT TO BE FUNDED BY THE PUBLIC WORKS 
DEPARTMENT FUND.  

 
 WHEREAS, on December 12, 2008 the Procurement Division of Finance 
formally advertised, issued and distributed the Riviera Park Renovation Invitation for Bid 
(IFB) 2008.12.12 and, 
 
 WHEREAS, on January 29, 2009 twenty two (22) bid responses were received, 
of those that responded twenty one (21) responsive bids were submitted by:  Florida 
Construction, ABC Construction, Leadex, Wrangler Construction, Carivon Construction, 
SFM Services, Action Construction, Homestead Concrete, Maggolc, Solution 
Construction, Gavarette, Inc, T&G Construction, Link, BMA Construction, Gecko 
Construction, Andale Group, Development & Communication, Cisca Construction, 
Williams Paving, JRT Construction and Transamerica Construction.  There was one (1) 
No Bids responses from Building and Development Solution Inc. 
 
NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY 
OF CORAL GABLES: 

 
Section 1. That the City of Coral Gables Commission accept the recommendation of the 
Chief Procurement Officer pursuant to the Invitation for Bid (IFB) No. 2008.12.12 to 
select BMA Construction Inc. for the Riviera Park Renovation project.   

 
Section 2.  That all Resolutions or parts of Resolutions inconsistent with, or in conflict 
herewith, shall be and are hereby repealed insofar as there is conflict or inconsistency. 

 
Section 3.  That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its adoption 
herein. 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS TWENTY EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, 2009 
 
 
(Moved by _______, Seconded by _______) 
(Passed 0/0 vote) 
 
 
 
 
 
     DONALD D. SLESNICK, II 
     MAYOR 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
 
WALTER FOEMAN 
CITY CLERK 
 
 
     APPROVED AS TO FORM AND 
     LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: 
     ELIZABETH M. HERNANDEZ 
     CITY ATTORNEY 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 


